IN
D
U
C
TO
R
S
Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600

R
S
RL-2228
Renco
Part No.
RL-2228
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(Ohms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-2228-3.9 3.90 0.008 32.70 10.0
RL-2228-4.7 4.70 0.008 30.30 10.0
RL-2228-5.6 5.60 0.010 28.30 10.0
RL-2228-6.8 6.80 0.010 25.00 10.0
RL-2228-8.2 8.20 0.010 22.40 10.0
RL-2228-10 10.0 0.011 20.20 10.0
RL-2228-12 12.0 0.012 19.30 10.0
RL-2228-15 15.0 0.014 17.00 10.0
RL-2228-18 18.0 0.019 15.70 8.0
RL-2228-22 22.0 0.023 14.20 8.0
RL-2228-27 27.0 0.024 12.50 8.0
RL-2228-33 33.0 0.026 11.50 8.0
RL-2228-39 39.0 0.028 10.60 8.0
RL-2228-47 47.0 0.041 9.60 6.3
RL-2228-56 56.0 0.045 8.80 6.3
RL-2228-68 68.0 0.053 8.00 6.3
RL-2228-82 82.0 0.059 7.30 6.3
RL-2228-100 100.0 0.080 6.50 5.0
RL-2228-120 120.0 0.084 6.00 5.0
RL-2228-150 150.0 0.094 5.40 5.0
RL-2228-180 180.0 0.127 4.90 4.0
RL-2228-220 220.0 0.136 4.40 3.2
RL-2228-270 270.0 0.149 4.00 3.2
RL--2228-330 330.0 0.164 3.60 3.2
RL-2228-470 470.0 0.241 3.00 2.5
RL-2228-560 560.0 0.340 2.80 2.0
RL-2228-680 680.0 0.380 2.50 2.0
RL-2228-820 820.0 0.420 2.30 2.0
RL-2228-1000 1000.0 0.460 2.10 2.0
RL-2228-1200 1200.0 0.650 1.90 1.6
RL-2228-1500 1500.0 0.720 1.70 1.6
RL-2228-1800 1800.0 0.790 1.50 1.6
RL-2228-2200 2200.0 1.100 1.40 1.3
RL-2228-2700 2700.0 1.500 1.30 1.0
RL-2228-3300 3300.0 1.700 1.10 1.0
RL-2228-3900 3900.0 1.800 1.05 1.0
RL-2228-4700 4700.0 2.500 0.96 0.8
RL-2228-5600 5600.0 2.800 0.88 0.8
RL-2228-6800 6800.0 3.800 0.80 0.63
RL-2228-8200 8200.0 4.200 0.73 0.63
Renco
Part No.
RL-2228
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(Ohms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-2228-10000 10000.0 4.700 0.66 0.63
RL-2228-12000 12000.0 6.400 0.60 0.50
RL-2228-15000 15000.0 7.200 0.54 0.50
RL-2228-18000 18000.0 9.900 0.50 0.40
RL-2228-22000 22000.0 11.000 0.44 0.40
RL-2228-27000 27000.0 15.200 0.40 0.32
RL-2228-33000 33000.0 16.800 0.36 0.32
RL-2228-39000 39000.0 23.200 0.33 0.25
RL-2228-47000 47000.0 25.500 0.30 0.25
RL-2228-56000 56000.0 27.800 0.28 0.25
RL-2228-68000 68000.0 39.300 0.25 0.20
RL-2228-82000 82000.0 43.200 0.23 0.20
RL-2228-100000 100000.0 59.800 0.21 0.16
RL-2228-120000 120000.0 65.500 0.19 0.16
RL-2228-150000 150000.0 73.200 0.17 0.16
NOTES:
1.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
2.  Isat - DC CURRENT THAT WILL CAUSE INDUCTANCE
     TO DROP BY 5%